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Section A

Answer at least ten questions'

Each question carries 3 morhs'

AII questions can be attended'

Ouerall Ceilíng 3O.

1. Mention three methods for redemption of debentures'

2. What is Buy-Back Of Shares ?

3. State the advantages of buy- back of shares'

4. What do you mearl by redemption of debentures ?

5. What are the Circumstances for Issuing Bonus Share ?

6. State the Advantages ofIssuing Bonus Shares to the shareholders'

7. What is right shares ?

8. State the Advantages of Right Issue to companies'

g. What do you meall by redemption of'preference share'

l-0. Mention the methods for redemption of preference share capital.

11. What is SliP SYstem of Posting ?

12. What is Life Fund ?

1"3. What is ReversionarY Bonus ?



16.
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Section B

Answer at least five questiorts.

Each question camies 6 marks.

All questiotls can be attentled.

Ouerall Ceiling .30.

Sun Ltd had 8,000, SToredeemable preference shares of Rs. 25 each, Rs. 20 called up. The company

decided to redeem the preference shares at 5 7o premium by the issue of sufficient number of
equity shares of Rs.L0 each fully paid up at a premium of 10 Vo.Passjournal entries relating to
redemption.

Mention the conditions to be fulfilled for redeeming preference shares.

Moon Ltd 10 Vo, 500O debentures of Rs. 100 each, redeemable at 5 Vo premium. The company

issued 40,000 equity shares of Rs.10 each at I0 7o premium and 1,000, I7o debentures of Rs. 100

each at par for the purpose of redemption. Pass journal entries.

A company purchased Rs. 30,000, 6 Vo Debentures of its own of Rs. 100 each at Rs. 95 each for
investment. After six months the debentures were cancelled. Show Journal entries.

State the Funds or Sources for Bonus Issue.

Calculate Rebate on Bills Discounted as on 3ltt March, 2017 :

Date of Bill Amount Period of Bill Rate of Discount

20-ot-20L7

10-02-2017

15-03-2017

40,000

20,000

30,000

5 months

4 months

2 months

I6o/o

l87a

t5%

The revenue account of LIC showed a Life fund of Rs. 20 lakhs and the Balance Sheet total
Rs. 45 laktrs on 31-3-2017 before taking the following into consideration :

a) A claim of Rs. 10,000 was intimated and admitted but not paid during the year.

b) A claim of Rs. 6,000 outstanding in the books for 8 years is written back.

c) Interest on securities accrued Rs. 800 but not received during the year.
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Section C

Answer any two questiotts.

Eoch.questiort rrtnias 70 nta rhs.

24. Thel,ifc Fuird ol'Life Assuraricc Company was Rs. 86,48,000 as on March 31,201.7. The intclim
bonus paid during the inter-vaìuation period was Rs. 1,48,000, 'l'he periodical actuarial valuatio¡
deteunined the net liabílity at Rs .74,25,000. Surplus brought forward fronl the prcvious valuatìon
was Rs. 8,50,000. The l)irectors of the company proposcd to carry fo¡war.d Rs. 9,31,000 and to
divide the balance between the shareholdels and the policyholders in the ralio of 1 ; 10.

Show (a) Thc Valuaiion lJalancc ShecL ; and (b) The distributir¡r ol Sur.¡rìus.

25. Following are the baÌarìces ofa Commercial Bank as on 31-3-2018 :

Particulars Rs.'000s Particulars Rs.'000s

50,000 shales ofRs. 50 each

General Reserve

Loans ¿nd Advanccs

Premiscs

Governmenf; Sr:culities

CunentDeposits

Savings Dcposits

Fixed Deposits

Cash in Hand

Interest, Discount etc.

Money at Call

2,5Q,000

1;50,000

31,40,000

r,71,500

9,10,000

11,82,000

20,00,000

10,00,000

3,05,000

1,00,000

62,000

Salaries

General Expenses

lìcnt Paid

Directors fee

Bills Discountod

PlL Account

Miscellaneous Income

Interim Dividend Paid

28,500

2't,500

2,300

1,800

30,000

I2,500

100

10000

AdjusÍmcnts:

1. l)rovicle for bad and doubtful debts Rs. 1,000.

2. Ilcbatc on bills discountcd Rs. 600.

3. lntcrost accrucd on investmcnt Rs. 6, 100.

Prepare Profit and Loss Account for the year ending 31-3-2018 and Balance Sheet as on that datc

'I'urn ovèr
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26. Writo down thc onl;rjcs fol rcdornption of tìebentures r¡nder sinhing fu.nd meth.od.

27,'.lhefbllorvingarctl.reliabilitiesandassetsol'theholdingconrpanyHLtd,antlitssubsiiliarySLtd
as orr 31st I)cccûll:,e,- 201.4 :

Liab ilit¿es ll Ltd. Rs. S Ltd" Rs. Asse.ts Iì Ltd. lìs S Ltd. Rs

$hale Capital :

Shar"es ol'lìs. 10 each

.Prolil; and Loss Accounl,

Gcnerai Reserve

Curlr¡rt Liabilities

4,00,000

80,000

40,000

40,000

2,00,000

20,000

16,000

4,000

Sunclry Asse;ts

Investments :

20,000 shares in

s 1,td.

2;60,000

3,00"000

2,40,000

5,60,000 2,40.000 5,60,000 2,40,000

H Ltcl, acquired thr: shares of S Ltd. on 3l"t Decembcr 2014. Prepare ther Consolidated
Balarrccr Shect.

(2 x 10 = 20 marhs)

A?6^è.


